301001

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DML Associates, Inc.		108/15/2011 I	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenya's World LLC
Street Address:	826 Hahn Drive
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010010	KENYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-421-3141

Email: rsalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Salter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street -5th Floor

Address Line 2: Salter & Michaelson

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T003523 KENYA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Salter
Signature:	/Robert S. Salter/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0779

900199830

Date:	08/16/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0780 08/16/2011 14:08 IFAX ☑ 001/002

ASSIGNMENT

Trademark

WHEREAS, DML Associates, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, having an address at 197 Slater Avenue, Providence RI 02906, is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,010,010 for the mark KENYA, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter the MARK); and

WHEREAS, Kenya's World LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a business address at 826 Hahn Drive, Shakopee, MN 55379, is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, and any renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the MARK, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and/or future infringement, damages, or other unauthorized use of the rights assigned to ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR warrants, represents and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any other assignments, conveyances or agreements inconsistent herewith.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed	on the <i>151</i>
day of	
DML Associates, Inc.	
By 1) CHU ((COIM C
Contaid W. Ecvinc.	resident
State of Rhode Island	
County of PROVIDENCE	
On the 15th day of August,	2011, before me, the
undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joshua Frank	din, personally known
to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of id	entification to be the
person whose name is signed hereinabove in my presence.	
By Susum li	Sullivan
(seal) Notary Susan A.	SULLIVAN
Commission expires:	

RECORDED: 08/16/2011